Academic Calendar
Academic year 2023-2024

Fall semester of 2023

Admission course
Thursday, August 10, 2023: Teaching for students on the admission course starts
Wednesday, December 20™ (incl.): Teaching for students on the admission course ends

Engineering students

Ultimo August: Introductory course for new students on the engineering
programmes. See the specific dates at:
https://mitsdu.dk/en/service/tek/studiestart

Friday, September 1%, 2023: Teaching for engineering students starts
Thursday, December 21%, 2023 (incl.): Teaching for engineering students ends

Exam

Tuesday, January 2™, 2024

(does not apply to the admission course): Exam period starts

Wednesday, January 31%, 2024: Ordinary exam period ends at the latest

No later than February 29, 2024: Reexam for the fall semester must be finished

In the case of final projects and theses, it is recommended that examinations are not held later than 5 days before
graduation.

Graduation
Wednesday, January 31%, 2024 (does not apply to the admission course or bachelor)

There are no classes on the following dates:

Fall break
Week 42: October 16™ —20%, 2023 (incl.)

Annual University Celebration
Week 43: Friday, October 27", 2023

Internship and Project Day
Week 44: Thursday, November 2", 2023 at 12-16

The faculty reserves the right to make changes 27-10-2023/d|
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Academic Calendar
Academic year 2023-2024

Spring semester of 2024

Admission course
Thursday, January 4%, 2024:
Friday, June 21%, 2024 (incl.):

Engineering students
Thursday, Februar 1%, 2024:
Friday, May 31%, 2024 (incl.)

Exam

Monday, June 3, 2024

(does not apply to the admission course):
Friday, June 28", 2024:

No later than August 30", 2024:

Teaching for students on the admission course starts
Teaching for students on the admission course ends

Teaching for engineering students starts
Teaching for engineering students ends

Exam period starts
Ordinary exam period ends at the latest
Reexam for the fall semester must be finished

In the case of final projects and theses, it is recommended that examinations are not held later than 5 days before

graduation.

Graduation

Monday, July 1%, 2024 (does not apply to the admission course or bachelor)

There are no classes on the following dates:

Easter break
Week 13/14: March 25" — April 1. (incl.)

Internship and Project Day
Week 16: Wednesday, April 17™, 2024 at 12-16

Institutdysten
Week 18: Thursday, May 2" 2024 (no classes from 14)

Ascension Day
Week 19: May 9" — May 10", 2024

Whit Monday
Week 21: Monday, May 20%, 2024

Constitution Day
Week 23: Wednesday, June 5%, 2024
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